
              All students must have A physical on file with the athle�c department to tryout!  

Sport Schedule Location Contact 

Varsity Boys 
Basketball 

Monday, November 13 
Tuesday, November 14 

Strong Middle School 
6:30-8:30 PM 

Fernando Hernandez 
Coach.fernando12@gmail.com  

 

JV Boys 
Basketball 

Monday, November 13 
Tuesday, November 14 

Old Middle School-BLD1 
5:00-7:00 PM 

Mike Leavens 
Blainelev55@gmail.com  

 
Freshman Boys 

Basketball 
Monday, November 13 
Tuesday, November 14 

Old Middle School-BLD1 
7:00-9:00 PM 

Cristian Kelley 
Cristian_kelley@yahoo.com  

 
Girls Basketball Monday, November 20 

Tuesday, November 21 
Wednesday, November 22 

Old Middle School-BLD 1 
3:00-5:00 PM 

Mike Peterson 
Mikep5560@yahoo.com  

 

Wrestling Monday, November 13 
Tuesday, November 14 

MHS Wrestling Room 
3:00-5:00 PM 

Anthony Durocher 
Anthonywilliamdurocher@gmail.com  

 
Boys/Girls 
Bowling 

Thursday, November 9 
Friday, November 10 

Thunderbowl  
3:30-5:30 PM 

Ms. Brown/Mr. Purcell 
Brownd@melnapschools.com 
Purcelt@melnapschools.com  

 
Competitive 

Cheer 
Monday, November 6 
Tuesday, November 7 

Wednesda7, November 8 
 

Allendale Elementary 
6:00-8:00 PM 

Jessica Konopka 
Konopkj@melnapschools.com  

 
 

 

Athletic Director- Mr. Yahia- Yahiaa@melnapschools.com 

Athletic Secretary- Ms. Cummings- cummint@melnapschools.com 
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